04-26-2000 FORM PTO-1595 MM 3.20. W U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101336375 Please record the attached origina Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tyco International (US) Name: Abboud L. Mamish, Paul S. Goldsmith and Jerry M. Serra Internal Address: Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Mansfield ___ Merger X Assignment State: MA Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ YES __X_ NO ___ Other _____ Execution Date: September 20, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s): Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 09/316,590 filed May 21, 1999 Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Name: Peter D. McDermott Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Enclosed X Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733 28 State Street, 28th Floor Address: **Boston** City: Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper Zip: 02109 recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. State: MA 19-0733, as necessary. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter D. McDermott, Reg. No. 29,411

Name of Person Signing

40.00 CH

March 8, 2000

Atty Docket No.: 04027.79122

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

25/2000 TTON11

00000135 190733

FC:581

09316590

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT (B&W 04027.79122)

We, Abboud L. Mamish, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Six Tamarack Road, Natick, Massachusetts, 01760 U.S.A., Paul S. Goldsmith, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20 Snake Brook Road, Wayland, Massachusetts 01778, U.S.A., and Jerry M. Serra, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Clydesdale Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, U.S.A., are joint inventors of the inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States in a patent application entitled NON-FOGGING PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE FILM MATERIAL, filed on May 21, 1999 and assigned by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Application No. 09/316,590, and each of us, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tyco International (US), Inc., of 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom under the International Convention and/or any other international treaty to apply for Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements, together with all rights, title and interest in and to any such applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of American and of any and all other countries which may be granted thereon or therefor. Each of us does hereby further sell, assign and transfer to Tyco International (US), Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any and all other application(s) in the United States and any and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements including all corresponding continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute and reissue applications and the like, and all corresponding reexamination certificates.

Each of us does hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and agrees not to execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein. Each of us also does hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Tyco International (US), Inc., its successors and assign,

(Application No. 09/316,590) Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0964

any further documents or instruments and to do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Tyco International (US), Inc., its successors and assigns to enable Tyco International (US), Inc., its successors and assigns to file patent applications for said inventions and improvements in any country where it or they may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Tyco International (US), Inc., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America and foreign countries where such applications may be filed.

And each of us does further covenant and agree to communicate to Tyco International (US), Inc., its successor and assigns upon its request, any facts relating to said inventions and improvements and a history thereof known to me or my executors or administrators, and to testify regarding the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so by Tyco International (US), Inc., its successors and assigns.

20	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I, Abboud L. Mamish, have hereunto set my hand this day of Confember 1999. Abboud L. Mamish
20	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. 1. Paul S. Goldsmith, have hereunto set my hand this day of Sepkmber. 1999. Paul S. Goldsmith
day of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Jerry M. Serra, have hereunto set my hand this 20 Septembor, 1995. Jerry M. Serra

(Application No. 09/316,590)
Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0965